
Sunday, January 18, 2015Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

37F Clear 4mphW
5K Off :7:35 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 37 024   Carol Creech (F63) 15 F60-64     40:18.826 12:58.540:18 0.831.2 19:43 20:36 +53

2 1 002   Hector Delgado (M46) 1 M45-49     20:50.985 6:42.720:52 1.010.4

3 26 111   Merari Baeza (F40) 8 F40-44     33:57.717 10:55.934:00 2.284.2 17:14 16:44 -29

4 25 010   Nancy Hernandez (F44) 7 F40-44     33:57.138 10:55.734:00 2.863.1 17:13 16:44 -29

5 36 065   Susan Schafer (F49) 14 F45-49     40:09.940 12:55.740:00 9.946.4 19:29 20:41 +72

6 48 041   Kay Scott (F45) 22 F45-49     33:47.030 10:52.434:00 12.9717:17.2 16:10 17:37 +87

7 20 990   Joe Sullivan (M51) 15 M50-54     31:03.737 10:00.130:50 13.746.2

8 39 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 23 M65-69     44:45.563 14:24.445:00 14.4410.1 22:01 22:44 +43

9 34 484   Tiffany Luu (F30) 12 F30-34     39:42.798 12:46.940:00 17.201.2

10 29 154   Mike Catt (M60) 20 M60-64     34:40.863 11:09.835:00 19.148.1 16:30 18:11 +100

11 14 303   Kim Aaltonen (M41) 9 M40-44     29:37.608 9:32.230:00 22.3917.5 14:35 15:02 +27

12 13 300   Emil Aaltonen (M14) 8 M10-14     29:36.790 9:31.930:00 23.2116.4 14:37 15:00 +23

13 3 029   Sarah Bohlman (F32) 1 F30-34     24:24.094 7:51.224:00 24.090.4 12:17 12:07 -11

14 7 312   Rob Windsor (M51) 3 M50-54     27:04.054 8:42.727:30 25.956.5 13:34 13:30 -4

15 15 157   Phil Murch (M57) 10 M55-59     29:57.637 9:38.629:30 27.643.5 14:55 15:03 +7

16 31 027   Hailey Vogt (F27) 11 F25-29     37:29.792 12:04.137:00 29.794.3 17:51 19:39 +108

17 46 009   Joseph Nguyen (M12) 26 M10-14     49:29.553 15:55.850:00 30.452.0 23:40 25:50 +130

18 12 193   Julio Lopez (M59) 7 M55-59     29:24.547 9:28.030:00 35.454.7 14:30 14:55 +25

19 18 005   Baudilio Baeza (M43) 13 M40-44     30:36.370 9:51.130:00 36.374.7 15:16 15:20 +4

20 27 957   Marci Aguilar (F36) 9 F35-39     34:13.899 11:01.133:25 48.901.7 17:38 16:36 -61

21 5 040   Kim Andres (F61) 3 F60-64     26:25.492 8:30.325:30 55.491.7 13:02 13:24 +22

22 35 569   Karen Wales (F45) 13 F45-49     40:00.920 12:52.841:00 59.088.9 19:40 20:21 +42

23 32 261   John Kramer (M53) 21 M50-54     27:53.325 8:58.626:50 63.339:50.0 14:11 13:42 -29

24 10 061   David Short (M54) 6 M50-54     26:10.448 8:25.525:00 70.451:26.0 13:21 12:50 -31

25 47 078   Nicki Sanders (F36) 21 F35-39     46:25.460 14:56.645:00 85.463:08.0 22:40 23:45 +65

26 6 198   Yanira Lopez (F52) 4 F50-54     26:55.725 8:40.128:25 89.277.9 13:21 13:34 +13

27 23 252   Michael Johnson (M62) 17 M60-64     32:25.079 10:26.134:00 94.928.5 16:02 16:23 +20

28 8 805   Harri Krutsin (M41) 4 M40-44     27:22.125 8:48.529:00 97.880.0

29 9 216   Jeff Breese (M50) 5 M50-54     26:09.924 8:25.324:25 104.921:26.4 13:21 12:49 -31

30 4 480   Marybelle Raza (F34) 2 F30-34     26:12.438 8:26.128:00 107.560.4 13:04 13:08 +4

31 2 001   Charles Land (M48) 2 M45-49     22:05.638 7:06.720:00 125.647.0 10:56 11:10 +14

32 28 380   Gabor Toth (M34) 19 M30-34     34:05.919 10:58.532:00 125.9224.0 17:06 17:00 -6

33 44 007   Cristian Nguyen (M15) 25 M15-19     47:48.752 15:23.450:00 131.253.4

34 42 485   Jenny Truong (F9) 18 F01-09     47:47.345 15:22.950:00 132.652.7 21:07 26:41 +334

35 30 461   Teresa Lewis (F53) 10 F50-54     36:13.704 11:39.634:00 133.7010.6 17:52 18:22 +30

36 33 232   John Rompf (M45) 22 M45-49     39:14.207 12:37.737:00 134.215.0 20:42 18:32 -131

37 41 008   Justin Truong (M15) 24 M15-19     47:45.756 15:22.450:00 134.242.1 21:25 26:21 +295

38 40 006   Alisa Le (F) 17 F*     47:43.971 15:21.850:00 136.032.9 21:24 26:20 +297

39 17 568   Joe Wales (M13) 12 M10-14     30:20.595 9:46.033:00 159.402.4 14:11 16:10 +119

40 43 487   Kathy Truong (F16) 19 F15-19     47:47.186 15:22.945:00 167.192.9 23:39 24:08 +30

41 11 004   Dominique De Los Santos (F13) 5 F10-14     29:00.270 9:20.126:00 180.274.0 14:32 14:28 -4

42 19 008   David Mask (M62) 14 M60-64     30:43.791 9:53.527:30 193.798.8 15:36 15:07 -29

43 24 225   Manav Shah (M30) 18 M30-34     32:45.308 10:32.636:00 194.691.4

44 21 204   Arwyn Sullivan (F10) 6 F10-14     31:32.017 10:09.028:15 197.025.8 15:58 15:34 -25

45 22 704   Rahat Nehal (M34) 16 M30-34     31:51.454 10:15.228:00 231.4511.1

46 16 283   Ruben Reyes (M58) 11 M55-59     30:00.618 9:39.634:00 239.386.3 15:18 14:43 -35

47 45 012   Marrietta Kovacs (F34) 20 F30-34     48:51.077 15:43.442:00 411.0825.7 22:50 26:01 +192

48 38 011   Lisa Jo Garcia (F39) 16 F35-39     43:39.887 14:03.335:00 519.890.4 21:23 22:17 +53

49 49 486   Sally Truong (F16) 23 F15-19     53:39.721 17:16.340:00 819.720.9 25:20 28:20 +181

50 51 782   Donita Crowder (F55) 25 F55-59     67:21.065 21:40.750:00 1041.0714.6 33:28 33:53 +25

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



51 50 003   Isabella Baeza (F8) 24 F01-09     56:02.005 18:02.136:00 1202.013.5 25:22 30:40 +317

27 24 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 002 Hector Delgado (M46) 1 M45-49 Plano     20:50.985 6:42.7   20:51.3880.4 1.01 68.5%

2 001 Charles Land (M48) 2 M45-49 Dallas     22:05.638 7:06.7   22:12.5917.0 10:56 11:10 +14 125.64 65.7%

3 029 Sarah Bohlman (F32) 1 F30-34     24:24.094 7:51.2   24:24.4940.4 12:17 12:07 -11 24.09 60.8%

4 480 Marybelle Raza (F34) 2 F30-34 Carrollton     26:12.438 8:26.1   26:12.8320.4 13:04 13:08 +4 107.56 56.9%

5 040 Kim Andres (F61) 3 F60-64 Irving     26:25.492 8:30.3   26:27.1661.7 13:02 13:24 +22 55.49 74.2%

6 198 Yanira Lopez (F52) 4 F50-54 Farmers Branch     26:55.725 8:40.1   27:03.6097.9 13:21 13:34 +13 89.27 64.4%

7 312 Rob Windsor (M51) 3 M50-54 Flower Mound     27:04.054 8:42.7   27:10.5466.5 13:34 13:30 -4 25.95 54.9%

8 805 Harri Krutsin (M41) 4 M40-44 Irving     27:22.125 8:48.5   27:22.1250.0 97.88 50.2%

9 216 Jeff Breese (M50) 5 M50-54 Frisco     26:09.924 8:25.3   27:36.3491:26.4 13:21 12:49 -31 104.92 56.4%

10 061 David Short (M54) 6 M50-54 Frisco     26:10.448 8:25.5   27:36.4081:26.0 13:21 12:50 -31 70.45 58.2%

11 004 Dominique De Los Santos ( 5 F10-14 Little Elm     29:00.270 9:20.1   29:04.2384.0 14:32 14:28 -4 180.27 55.1%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M59) 7 M55-59 Farmers Branch     29:24.547 9:28.0   29:29.2384.7 14:30 14:55 +25 35.45 54.1%

13 300 Emil Aaltonen (M14) 8 M10-14 Coppell     29:36.790 9:31.9   29:53.15816.4 14:37 15:00 +23 23.21 47.9%

14 303 Kim Aaltonen (M41) 9 M40-44 Coppell     29:37.608 9:32.2   29:55.06217.5 14:35 15:02 +27 22.39 46.4%

15 157 Phil Murch (M57) 10 M55-59 Frisco     29:57.637 9:38.6   30:01.1273.5 14:55 15:03 +7 27.64 52.2%

16 283 Ruben Reyes (M58) 11 M55-59 Carrollton     30:00.618 9:39.6   30:06.9316.3 15:18 14:43 -35 239.38 52.5%

17 568 Joe Wales (M13) 12 M10-14 Carrollton     30:20.595 9:46.0   30:22.9842.4 14:11 16:10 +119 159.40 47.8%

18 005 Baudilio Baeza (M43) 13 M40-44 Little Elm     30:36.370 9:51.1   30:41.0724.7 15:16 15:20 +4 36.37 45.6%

19 008 David Mask (M62) 14 M60-64 Lewisville     30:43.791 9:53.5   30:52.5588.8 15:36 15:07 -29 193.79 53.1%

20 990 Joe Sullivan (M51) 15 M50-54 Coppell     31:03.737 10:00.1   31:09.9866.2 13.74 47.9%

21 204 Arwyn Sullivan (F10) 6 F10-14 Coppell     31:32.017 10:09.0   31:37.7775.8 15:58 15:34 -25 197.02 54.1%

22 704 Rahat Nehal (M34) 16 M30-34 Plano     31:51.454 10:15.2   32:02.58511.1 231.45 41.2%

23 252 Michael Johnson (M62) 17 M60-64 Coppell     32:25.079 10:26.1   32:33.5528.5 16:02 16:23 +20 94.92 50.4%

24 225 Manav Shah (M30) 18 M30-34 Dallas     32:45.308 10:32.6   32:46.7221.4 194.69 39.5%

25 010 Nancy Hernandez (F44) 7 F40-44 Sanger     33:57.138 10:55.7   34:00.2523.1 17:13 16:44 -29 2.86 46.6%

26 111 Merari Baeza (F40) 8 F40-44 The Colony     33:57.717 10:55.9   34:01.8674.2 17:14 16:44 -29 2.28 45.1%

27 957 Marci Aguilar (F36) 9 F35-39 Carrollton     34:13.899 11:01.1   34:15.5801.7 17:38 16:36 -61 48.90 43.9%

28 380 Gabor Toth (M34) 19 M30-34 Irving     34:05.919 10:58.5   34:29.95124.0 17:06 17:00 -6 125.92 38.4%

29 154 Mike Catt (M60) 20 M60-64 The Colony     34:40.863 11:09.8   34:48.9948.1 16:30 18:11 +100 19.14 46.2%

30 461 Teresa Lewis (F53) 10 F50-54 Lewisville     36:13.704 11:39.6   36:24.31810.6 17:52 18:22 +30 133.70 48.5%

31 027 Hailey Vogt (F27) 11 F25-29 Fort Worth     37:29.792 12:04.1   37:34.0444.3 17:51 19:39 +108 29.79 39.5%

32 261 John Kramer (M53) 21 M50-54 Plano     27:53.325 8:58.6   37:43.3559:50.0 14:11 13:42 -29 63.33 54.2%

33 232 John Rompf (M45) 22 M45-49 Fort Worth     39:14.207 12:37.7   39:19.2425.0 20:42 18:32 -131 134.21 36.1%

34 484 Tiffany Luu (F30) 12 F30-34 Dallas     39:42.798 12:46.9   39:43.9591.2 17.20 37.3%

35 569 Karen Wales (F45) 13 F45-49 Carrollton     40:00.920 12:52.8   40:09.8458.9 19:40 20:21 +42 59.08 39.9%

36 065 Susan Schafer (F49) 14 F45-49 Richardson     40:09.940 12:55.7   40:16.3656.4 19:29 20:41 +72 9.94 41.6%

37 024 Carol Creech (F63) 15 F60-64 Plano     40:18.826 12:58.5   40:19.9821.2 19:43 20:36 +53 0.83 50.1%

38 011 Lisa Jo Garcia (F39) 16 F35-39 Coppell     43:39.887 14:03.3   43:40.3300.4 21:23 22:17 +53 519.89 34.9%

39 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M66) 23 M65-69 Carrollton     44:45.563 14:24.4   44:55.64210.1 22:01 22:44 +43 14.44 37.8%

40 006 Alisa Le (F) 17 F* Dallas     47:43.971 15:21.8   47:46.8962.9 21:24 26:20 +297 136.03

41 008 Justin Truong (M15) 24 M15-19 Garland     47:45.756 15:22.4   47:47.8412.1 21:25 26:21 +295 134.24 29.1%

42 485 Jenny Truong (F9) 18 F01-09 Dallas     47:47.345 15:22.9   47:49.9982.7 21:07 26:41 +334 132.65 36.7%

43 487 Kathy Truong (F16) 19 F15-19 Dallas     47:47.186 15:22.9   47:50.0972.9 23:39 24:08 +30 167.19 32.0%

44 007 Cristian Nguyen (M15) 25 M15-19 Garland     47:48.752 15:23.4   47:52.1753.4 131.25 29.1%

45 012 Marrietta Kovacs (F34) 20 F30-34 Coppell     48:51.077 15:43.4   49:16.77525.7 22:50 26:01 +192 411.08 30.5%

46 009 Joseph Nguyen (M12) 26 M10-14 Garland     49:29.553 15:55.8   49:31.6012.0 23:40 25:50 +130 30.45 30.0%

47 078 Nicki Sanders (F36) 21 F35-39 Keller     46:25.460 14:56.6   49:33.4883:08.0 22:40 23:45 +65 85.46 32.3%

48 041 Kay Scott (F45) 22 F45-49 Bedford     33:47.030 10:52.4   51:04.22617:17.2 16:10 17:37 +87 12.97 47.3%

49 486 Sally Truong (F16) 23 F15-19 Dallas     53:39.721 17:16.3   53:40.6340.9 25:20 28:20 +181 819.72 28.5%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 003 Isabella Baeza (F8) 24 F01-09 Little Elm     56:02.005 18:02.1   56:05.4723.5 25:22 30:40 +317 1202.01 32.3%

51 782 Donita Crowder (F55) 25 F55-59 Dallas     67:21.065 21:40.7   67:35.70714.6 33:28 33:53 +25 1041.07 26.8%

Average Finish Time: 36:01 Average Age Grade: 45.9%30 Positive Split 14 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


